TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc.		06/29/2005	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EquityThink, LLC
Street Address:	8101 Brookville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771370	CHARLIE BEIGG'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: suzette@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Lueders

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt et al.

Address Line 2: Bank One Tower, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Lueders		
Signature:	/Daniel J. Lueders/		
Date:	07/26/2005		
Date:	07/26/2005 TRADEMARK		

900028954 REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0751

Total Attachments: 2

source=20253-10 Assignment of CHARLIE BEIGG'S to EquityThink LLC#page1.tif source=20253-10 Assignment of CHARLIE BEIGG'S to EquityThink LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HORSEFEATHERS OF NORTH WINDHAM, INC, a Maine corporation, having its principal office at 4 Heritage Lane, North Windham, Maine 04062 ("Horsefeathers") is the owner of the Trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment; and,

WHEREAS, EQUITYTHINK, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada, having its principal office at 8101 Brookville Road, Suite 200, Indianapolis, Indiana ("Equitythink"), desires to acquire all of Horsefeathers' rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to Horsefeathers, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Horsefeathers does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Equitythink, its successors and assigns, all of Horsefeathers' right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Equitythink, its successors and assigns; and Horsefeathers hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to Equitythink, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The term "Trademark" means the trademark set forth in Schedule A under the caption "Trademark," including without limitation all related service marks, trade dress, logos and trade names, all of the goodwill associated therewith, whether or not registered, all statutory and common law rights, and registrations and applications for registration thereof, including but not limited to all registrations and applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Trademark Offices of the States and Territories of the United States of America, and the trademark offices of other nations throughout the world, and all rights therein provided by multinational treaties or conventions.

This Assignment is entered into with effective date as of the 29th day of June, 2005 by and between Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc. and Equitythink, LLC in of the United States of America.			
Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc.	Equitythink, LLC		
By: Name: Title:	By: // // Gerry A. Hays, President		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0753

Schedule "A" TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE $\frac{TRADEMARK}{TRADEMARK}$

TRADEMARK	COUNTR Y	CLASSES	Registration Date	Registration Number
CHARLIE	UNITED	IC 030.	October 7, 2003	2771370
BEIGGs®	STATES	US 046		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 07/26/2005